Omnibus Poll
July 08 - 09, 2013 You

1. Views on origin of humans
Which of the following statements comes closest to your views on the origin of human beings?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Human beings

evolved from less

advanced life

forms over millions

of years, and God

did not directly

guide this process 21% 26% 17% 31% 21% 17% 20% 28% 26% 5% 23% 12%
Human begins

evolved from less

advanced life

forms over millions

of years, but God

guided this

process 25% 30% 20% 29% 19% 27% 23% 25% 21% 30% 24% 29%
God created

human beings in

their present form

within the last ten

thousand years 37% 31% 43% 21% 43% 42% 39% 31% 32% 55% 38% 31%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 19% 17% 14% 18% 16% 21% 10% 15% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (474) (526) (170) (311) (367) (152) (326) (430) (244) (909) (91)
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Total

Race

Education

Region

White

Black

Hispanic

Less than high school

High school

Some college

College grad

Post grad

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

Human beings
evolved from less
advanced life
forms over millions
of years, and God
did not directly
guide this process
Human begins
evolved from less
advanced life
forms over millions
of years, but God
guided this
process

God created
human beings in
their present form
within the last ten
thousand years
Not sure

21%

25%

37%
17%

25%

23%

37%
16%

6%

18%

49%
28%

17%

39%

30%
14%

9%

29%

41%
21%

14%

22%

44%
21%

24%

23%

39%
14%

32%

28%

26%
13%

37%

33%

16%
13%

27%

2%

28%
18%

16%

20%

46%
17%

16%

20%

46%
18%

30%

33%

24%
14%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(1,000)

100%
(805)

100%
(99)

100%
(96)

100%
(42)

100%
(328)

100%
(361)

100%
(183)

100%
(86)

100%
(151)

100%
(192)

100%
(377)

100%
(280)
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Total

Present religion

Protestant

Roman Catholic

Mormon

Eastern or Greek Orthodox

Jewish Muslim Buddhist Hindu

Atheist

Agnostic

Nothing in particular

Human beings
evolved from less
advanced life
forms over millions
of years, and God
did not directly
guide this process
Human begins
evolved from less
advanced life
forms over millions
of years, but God
guided this
process

God created
human beings in
their present form
within the last ten
thousand years
Not sure

21%

25%

37%
17%

8%

20%

59%
13%

12%

43%

30%
15%

5%

48%

38%
9%

29%

53%
19%

18% - 87% 26%

33% - 13% -

17% 64% - 35%
32% 36% - 40%

87%

2%
12%

67%

17%

15%

28%

20%

24%
28%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(1,000)

100%
(373)

100%
(180)

100%
(24)

100%
(6)

100% 100% 100% 100%
(21) () (12) (3)

100%
(48)

100%
(56)

100%
(209)
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2. Opinion on creationism or intelligent design teaching
Do you favor or oppose the teaching of creationism or intelligent design in public schools?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Favor 40% 39% 40% 33% 36% 48% 36% 30% 38% 57% 40% 37%
Oppose 32% 37% 26% 42% 32% 25% 31% 41% 31% 19% 32% 26%
Not sure 29% 24% 34% 25% 32% 27% 32% 29% 31% 24% 28% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (474) (526) (170) (311) (367) (152) (326) (430) (244) (909) (91)

Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Favor 40% 41% 38% 34% 46% 41% 39% 39% 35% 29% 43% 43% 40%
Oppose 32% 33% 18% 37% 16% 23% 34% 43% 51% 40% 29% 27% 34%
Not sure 29% 26% 44% 29% 38% 36% 27% 18% 14% 31% 29% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (805) (99) (96) (42) (328) (361) (183) (86) (151) (192) (877) (280)

Present religion

Total Protestant Roman Catholic Mormon  Eastern or Greek Orthodox  Jewish Muslim  Buddhist Hindu Atheist  Agnostic  Nothing in particular
Favor 40% 52% 42% 76% 25% 32% - 9% 35% 2% 17% 29%
Oppose 32% 21% 23% 9% 60% 42% 36% 84% 26% 83% 67% 34%
Not sure 29% 26% 34% 15% 15% 26% 64% 6% 40% 15% 15% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (873) (180) (24) (6) (21) (2) (12) (3) (48) (56) (209)




